
ACS Community 
Spay/Neuter Contract 

Amendments
City Council “A” Session - Item 34

June 6, 2024



Background

2

ACS relies on community partners to provide over 13,000 free spay/neuter 
surgeries per year for San Antonio pets

ACS partners with 5 spay/neuter providers to offer free surgeries for pet 
owners in targeted zip codes

Community Spay/Neuter contracts increase accessibility to spay/neuter 
and other vet services

Partners are reimbursed for each surgery through a tiered fee schedule 
based on weight and sex, between $86 and $147 per surgery



Amendments
• SNIPSA

• Increase funding by $90,000, from $249,750 to 
$339,750

• Increase surgery target by 700, from 1,850 to 2,250
• SNAP

• Increase funding by $125,000, from $145,000 to 
$270,000

• Increase surgery target by 1,000, from 1,100 to 2,100
• Spay Neuter Network

• Increase funding by $100,000, from $351,675 to 
$451,675

• Increase surgery target by 800, from 2,605 to 3,405
3



Recommendation

• Staff recommends approval 
of this ordinance

4



ACS Community 
Spay/Neuter Contract 

Amendments
City Council “A” Session - Item 34

June 6, 2024


	ACS Community Spay/Neuter Contract Amendments
	Background
	Amendments
	Recommendation
	ACS Community Spay/Neuter Contract Amendments

